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Commodity Number:  998-94

Vendors Receiving Quotation Packet:  17

Quotation:  RFQ 15-2150 Departments:  Facilities Management, Juvenile Transition Center, Mental Health, Office Services, Public Health and Transit Release Date:  10/16/14 Quotations Received:  13

Product / Service:  Surplus Vehicles Sale Opening Date:  10/27/14 No-Quotation Form Received:  0

  Department Recommendations: Name of Witness:  Lori Hayes Buyer's Name:       Christine R. Johnson

Accounting Manager:  Dwight Avery Signature:

  Vendor Awarded:

Board Approval Date:

MUSKEGON COUNTY QUOTATION SUMMARY

Vendor Name & Address Comments
#1 - 1996 Chevrolet #2 - 1999 Ford

S-10 Truck Taurus

**MITN Solicitation Statistics**

#3 -1994 Oldsmobile #4 - 1999 Chevrolet #5 - 1999 Ford #6 - 2005 Ford #7 - 1999 Chevrolet
Cutlas Sierra Wagon Lumina Ranger/Truck Crown Victoria Lumina
1G3AJ85M8R6423074 2G1WL52M9X9214055 1FTYR10V0XPB51559 2FAHP71W35X137295 2G1WL52M5X92413201GCCX14X6TK208431 1FAFP52U8XG238799

No Bid No Bid

No Bid No Bid

No Bid No Bid

No Bid No Bid

No Bid $600.00

$68.00 No Bid

 Ricky Anderson
 2229 Kinsey
 Muskegon, MI  49441 No Bid No Bid $350.00 No Bid No Bid

 Melvin L Black
 2465 Lorsenson
 Muskegon, MI  49445 No Bid $526.00 No Bid No Bid No Bid

 Brandon Burrel
 624 E Lincoln Ave
 Muskegon Hts, MI  49444 No Bid No Bid No Bid $380.00 No Bid

 Greek Tony's Pizza
 4543 Grand Haven Rd
 Muskegon, MI  49441 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid

 Bill Grimm
 2283 Hughes
 Muskegon, MI  49441 No Bid $286.00 $325.00 $375.50 No Bid

 Bob Grinnell
 1630 Evanston
 Muskegon, MI  49442 No Bid $550.00 $750.00 No Bid $550.00

 Kenneth Haughton
 6400 Wildinson Rd
 Corunna, MI  48817 No Bid No Bid $350.00 No Bid No BidNo Bid No Bid
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Commodity Number:  998-94

Quotation:  RFQ 15-2150 Departments:  Facilities Management, Juvenile Transition Center, Mental Health, Office Services, Public Health and Transit Release Date:  10/16/14
Product / Service:  Surplus Vehicles Sale Opening Date:  10/27/14

#14 - 2005 Chevrolet

MUSKEGON COUNTY QUOTATION SUMMARY

#8 - 2000 Chevrolet #9 - 2000 Ford #10 - 1999 Ford #11 - 2007 Ford #12 - 2005 Chevrolet #13 - 2005 Chevrolet

 Ricky Anderson

Comments
2G1WL52J5Y1357378 1FAFP5223YG165731 1FAFP53UXXG115598 1FDXE45P07DA20647 1GBE5V1245F514169 1GBE5V1255F514309 1GBE5V1295F514233

Vendor Name & Address Lumina Taurus Taurus E-450 Bus C5500 Bus C5500 Bus C5500 Bus

 2229 Kinsey
No Bid No Bid Muskegon, MI  49441 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid

 Muskegon, MI  49445 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid
 2465 Lorsenson
 Melvin L Black

 Muskegon Hts, MI  49444 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid
 624 E Lincoln Ave
 Brandon Burrel

 Muskegon, MI  49441 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $750.00
 4543 Grand Haven Rd
 Greek Tony's Pizza

 Muskegon, MI  49441 No Bid No Bid No Bid $2,160.00 $1,795.00
 2283 Hughes
 Bill Grimm

 Muskegon, MI  49442 $550.00 $650.00 No Bid No Bid No Bid
 1630 Evanston
 Bob Grinnell

 Corunna, MI  48817 No Bid No Bid No Bid $400.00 $750.00
 6400 Wildinson Rd
 Kenneth Haughton

$750.00 $750.00

No Bid No Bid

$1,833.00 $1,117.00

No Bid No Bid

No Bid No Bid

$750.00 No Bid
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Commodity Number:  998-94

Quotation:  RFQ 15-2150 Departments:  Facilities Management, Juvenile Transition Center, Mental Health, Office Services, Public Health and Transit Release Date:  10/16/14
Product / Service:  Surplus Vehicles Sale Opening Date:  10/27/14

 Advertised in Muskegon Chronicle
 2014-353 Board Approved 09/30/14  

Comments
#7 - 1999 Chevrolet

MUSKEGON COUNTY QUOTATION SUMMARY

#1 - 1996 Chevrolet #2 - 1999 Ford #3 -1994 Oldsmobile #4 - 1999 Chevrolet #5 - 1999 Ford #6 - 2005 Ford

1G3AJ85M8R6423074 2G1WL52M9X9214055 1FTYR10V0XPB51559 2FAHP71W35X137295 2G1WL52M5X9241320
Vendor Name & Address S-10 Truck Taurus Cutlas Sierra Wagon Lumina Ranger/Truck Crown Victoria Lumina

1GCCX14X6TK208431 1FAFP52U8XG238799

 Kevin Herbert
 788 Wendover Blvd
 Norton Shores, MI  49441

No Bid No Bid

$367.00 $153.00

No Bid No Bid $1,602.00 No Bid No BidNo Bid No Bid

 Marian Heykoop
 1480 Sullivan Rd
 Ravenna, MI  49451 No Bid No Bid $500.00 No Bid No Bid

 Clair R Hipkins
 2476 Annette Ave
 Muskegon, MI  49442 No Bid No Bid $926.00 No Bid No BidNo Bid No Bid

 Gary Hutchison
 2941 Griesbach St
 Norton Shores, MI  49441 $213.00 $283.00 $689.00 $123.00 $213.00

 Melody Sherrod
 968 East Dale Ave
 Muskegon, MI  49442 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid No BidNo Bid $517.00

 Jeraldine Wickliffe
 257 E Sherman
 Muskegon, MI  49444 No Bid $200.00 No Bid No Bid No BidNo Bid No Bid
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Commodity Number:  998-94

Quotation:  RFQ 15-2150 Departments:  Facilities Management, Juvenile Transition Center, Mental Health, Office Services, Public Health and Transit Release Date:  10/16/14
Product / Service:  Surplus Vehicles Sale Opening Date:  10/27/14

#14 - 2005 Chevrolet

MUSKEGON COUNTY QUOTATION SUMMARY

#8 - 2000 Chevrolet #9 - 2000 Ford #10 - 1999 Ford #11 - 2007 Ford #12 - 2005 Chevrolet #13 - 2005 Chevrolet

 Kevin Herbert

Comments
2G1WL52J5Y1357378 1FAFP5223YG165731 1FAFP53UXXG115598 1FDXE45P07DA20647 1GBE5V1245F514169 1GBE5V1255F514309 1GBE5V1295F514233

Vendor Name & Address Lumina Taurus Taurus E-450 Bus C5500 Bus C5500 Bus C5500 Bus

No Bid No Bid Norton Shores, MI  49441 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid
 788 Wendover Blvd

 Ravenna, MI  49451 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid
 1480 Sullivan Rd
 Marian Heykoop

 Muskegon, MI  49442 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid
 2476 Annette Ave
 Clair R Hipkins

 Norton Shores, MI  49441 $217.00 $237.00 $327.00 No Bid No Bid
 2941 Griesbach St
 Gary Hutchison

 Muskegon, MI  49442 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid
 968 East Dale Ave
 Melody Sherrod

 Muskegon, MI  49444 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid
 257 E Sherman
 Jeraldine Wickliffe

No Bid No Bid

No Bid No Bid

No Bid $127.00

No Bid No Bid

No Bid No Bid
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